
Fordham (10-8,1-4 Atlantic 10) -vs- Saint Louis (16-1,4-0 Atlantic 10)
01/14/26 at Chaifetz Arena, St. Louis, MO

 
 

 
 
Fordham 56

Saint Louis 78

Date: 01/14/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 6,620
Site: Chaifetz Arena, St. Louis, MO
Referees: Greg Evans, Rick Crawford, Michael Roberts

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Fordham 30 26 56
Saint Louis 44 34 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Reaves,DeJour * 35 7-15 1-3 3-3 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 18
30 Henry,Christian * 32 4-17 2-8 2-4 0-2 2 2 4 2 0 1 12
13 Jacobs,Akira * 36 2-6 1-5 4-4 0-9 9 2 1 0 0 1 9
12 Schulte,Rikus * 26 3-8 0-1 0-0 4-1 5 2 0 1 1 0 6
03 Whitbourn,Jack * 25 2-9 0-1 1-2 8-6 14 1 0 1 0 0 5
04 Greene,Marcus 25 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 3
77 Lesmond,Louis 17 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 0 3
10 Price,Kingston 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-64 6-26 10-13 16-21 37 11 7 8 2 4 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-32   37.50 % 4-10   40.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
Second Half 8-32   25.00 % 2-16   12.50 % 8-10   80.00 %
Total 20-64   31.3 % 6-26   23.1 % 10-13   76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Jones,Quentin * 30 4-7 1-3 4-4 0-4 4 0 3 1 2 1 13
04 McCottry,Amari * 27 5-11 2-5 0-0 0-8 8 2 3 2 1 0 12
11 Dunlap,Brady * 23 4-6 2-4 0-0 1-3 4 4 1 0 0 1 10
21 Avila,Robbie * 28 2-7 2-6 3-4 1-4 5 2 5 0 0 0 9
13 Brown,Dion * 30 2-6 2-5 0-0 1-1 2 4 4 1 0 0 6
00 Thames,Kellen 18 7-9 1-1 1-2 2-3 5 0 1 0 0 0 16
09 Sharma,Ishan 25 2-5 2-5 2-3 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 8
25 Otieno,Paul 15 2-2 0-0 0-1 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 1 4
15 Kerr,Jax 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Hutson,Cam 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-55 12-30 10-14 8-28 36 14 19 6 3 4 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-27   55.56 % 8-15   53.33 % 6-6   100.00 %
Second Half 13-28   46.43 % 4-15   26.67 % 4-8   50.00 %
Total 28-55   50.9 % 12-30   40.0 % 10-14   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Fordham Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Louis
19:36 MISS 3PTR by AVILA,ROBBIE

REBOUND DEF by WHITBOURN,JACK --
MISS LAYUP by REAVES,DEJOUR(in the paint) 19:07

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,QUENTIN
19:00 MISS DUNK by MCCOTTRY,AMARI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,AKIRA --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITBOURN,JACK(in the paint) 18:36 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by HENRY,CHRISTIAN --

18:17 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by MCCOTTRY,AMARI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AVILA,ROBBIE

TURNOVER  by HENRY,CHRISTIAN 17:57
17:57 STEAL  by DUNLAP,BRADY
17:52 MISS JUMPER by JONES,QUENTIN

REBOUND DEF by WHITBOURN,JACK --
MISS JUMPER by HENRY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 17:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOTTRY,AMARI
17:19 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DION

REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,AKIRA --
MISS 3PTR by SCHULTE,RIKUS 17:00
REBOUND OFF by WHITBOURN,JACK --
MISS TIPIN by WHITBOURN,JACK(in the paint) 16:54

-- REBOUND DEF by AVILA,ROBBIE
16:42 MISS 3PTR by DUNLAP,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by WHITBOURN,JACK --
FOUL  by REAVES,DEJOUR 16:24
TURNOVER  by REAVES,DEJOUR 16:24
SUB OUT by REAVES,DEJOUR 16:24
SUB IN by GREENE,MARCUS 16:24

16:15 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by DUNLAP,BRADY
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,DION

GOOD 3PTR by HENRY,CHRISTIAN 15:53 5-5
FOUL  by SCHULTE,RIKUS 15:25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:25

15:17 5-8 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by DUNLAP,BRADY
-- ASSIST  by MCCOTTRY,AMARI

MISS 3PTR by HENRY,CHRISTIAN 14:53
REBOUND OFF by WHITBOURN,JACK --
MISS TIPIN by WHITBOURN,JACK(in the paint) 14:47

-- REBOUND DEF by AVILA,ROBBIE
14:36 MISS 3PTR by MCCOTTRY,AMARI

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,DION
14:25 MISS LAYUP by MCCOTTRY,AMARI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITBOURN,JACK --
MISS JUMPER by SCHULTE,RIKUS(in the paint) 14:07

-- REBOUND DEF by AVILA,ROBBIE
13:56 5-11 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by AVILA,ROBBIE

-- ASSIST  by MCCOTTRY,AMARI
MISS LAYUP by GREENE,MARCUS(in the paint) 13:33

13:33 BLOCK  by JONES,QUENTIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

13:33 SUB OUT by MCCOTTRY,AMARI
13:33 SUB OUT by DUNLAP,BRADY
13:33 SUB OUT by BROWN,DION
13:33 SUB IN by THAMES,KELLEN
13:33 SUB IN by SHARMA,ISHAN
13:33 SUB IN by OTIENO,PAUL

SUB OUT by WHITBOURN,JACK 13:33
SUB OUT by HENRY,CHRISTIAN 13:33



SUB IN by REAVES,DEJOUR 13:33
SUB IN by LESMOND,LOUIS 13:33
GOOD JUMPER by SCHULTE,RIKUS 13:29 7-11 H 4

13:15 MISS 3PTR by JONES,QUENTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by THAMES,KELLEN

13:11 7-13 H 6 GOOD TIPIN by THAMES,KELLEN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by REAVES,DEJOUR 12:56 9-13 H 4

12:36 9-16 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by AVILA,ROBBIE
TURNOVER  by LESMOND,LOUIS 12:09

12:09 STEAL  by OTIENO,PAUL
11:55 9-19 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by THAMES,KELLEN

-- ASSIST  by JONES,QUENTIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:54

11:54 SUB OUT by JONES,QUENTIN
11:54 SUB OUT by AVILA,ROBBIE
11:54 SUB IN by MCCOTTRY,AMARI
11:54 SUB IN by BROWN,DION

SUB OUT by SCHULTE,RIKUS 11:54
SUB IN by WHITBOURN,JACK 11:54

11:35 FOUL  by OTIENO,PAUL
GOOD 3PTR by JACOBS,AKIRA 11:33 12-19 H 7
ASSIST  by REAVES,DEJOUR --

11:17 MISS 3PTR by MCCOTTRY,AMARI
REBOUND DEF by WHITBOURN,JACK --
MISS 3PTR by REAVES,DEJOUR 10:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOTTRY,AMARI
10:37 12-21 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by THAMES,KELLEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by REAVES,DEJOUR(in the paint) 10:20 14-21 H 7
10:05 MISS 3PTR by SHARMA,ISHAN

REBOUND DEF by GREENE,MARCUS --
10:03 FOUL  by MCCOTTRY,AMARI

SUB OUT by GREENE,MARCUS 10:03
SUB IN by HENRY,CHRISTIAN 10:03

09:56 FOUL  by BROWN,DION
TURNOVER  by HENRY,CHRISTIAN 09:51

09:44 TURNOVER  by BROWN,DION
STEAL  by JACOBS,AKIRA 09:44
GOOD LAYUP by JACOBS,AKIRA(in the paint) 09:31 16-21 H 5
ASSIST  by HENRY,CHRISTIAN --

09:21 FOUL  by OTIENO,PAUL
09:21 TURNOVER  by OTIENO,PAUL
09:21 SUB OUT by OTIENO,PAUL
09:21 SUB IN by AVILA,ROBBIE

GOOD 3PTR by HENRY,CHRISTIAN 09:03 19-21 H 2
08:35 MISS LAYUP by AVILA,ROBBIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by AVILA,ROBBIE
FOUL  by WHITBOURN,JACK 08:32

08:32 19-22 H 3 GOOD FT by AVILA,ROBBIE
08:32 SUB OUT by MCCOTTRY,AMARI
08:32 SUB IN by JONES,QUENTIN

SUB OUT by JACOBS,AKIRA 08:32
SUB IN by SCHULTE,RIKUS 08:32

08:32 19-23 H 4 GOOD FT by AVILA,ROBBIE
GOOD 3PTR by LESMOND,LOUIS 08:16 22-23 H 1
ASSIST  by HENRY,CHRISTIAN --

07:46 TURNOVER  by SHARMA,ISHAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:46

07:46 SUB OUT by THAMES,KELLEN
07:46 SUB IN by DUNLAP,BRADY

MISS 3PTR by LESMOND,LOUIS 07:28
REBOUND OFF by WHITBOURN,JACK --



MISS 3PTR by REAVES,DEJOUR 07:22
REBOUND OFF by SCHULTE,RIKUS --
MISS TIPIN by SCHULTE,RIKUS(in the paint) 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNLAP,BRADY
07:02 22-26 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,DION

-- ASSIST  by AVILA,ROBBIE
TURNOVER  by SCHULTE,RIKUS 06:41

06:41 STEAL  by SHARMA,ISHAN
FOUL  by LESMOND,LOUIS 06:37

06:37 22-27 H 5 GOOD FT by JONES,QUENTIN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by LESMOND,LOUIS 06:37
SUB IN by JACOBS,AKIRA 06:37

06:37 22-28 H 6 GOOD FT by JONES,QUENTIN(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by HENRY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 06:13
REBOUND OFF by SCHULTE,RIKUS --
MISS JUMPER by WHITBOURN,JACK(in the paint) 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DION
FOUL  by SCHULTE,RIKUS 05:49

05:49 22-29 H 7 GOOD FT by JONES,QUENTIN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by SCHULTE,RIKUS 05:49
SUB IN by GREENE,MARCUS 05:49

05:49 22-30 H 8 GOOD FT by JONES,QUENTIN(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by HENRY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 05:26
REBOUND OFF by WHITBOURN,JACK --
GOOD TIPIN by WHITBOURN,JACK(in the paint) 05:23 24-30 H 6

05:03 24-33 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,DION
-- ASSIST  by AVILA,ROBBIE

TURNOVER  by WHITBOURN,JACK 04:43
04:43 STEAL  by JONES,QUENTIN
04:33 24-35 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,QUENTIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DUNLAP,BRADY
MISS LAYUP by REAVES,DEJOUR(in the paint) 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SHARMA,ISHAN
03:47 24-38 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by SHARMA,ISHAN

-- ASSIST  by AVILA,ROBBIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:46

03:46 SUB OUT by SHARMA,ISHAN
03:46 SUB IN by THAMES,KELLEN

TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:15
02:58 MISS JUMPER by THAMES,KELLEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,AKIRA --
GOOD LAYUP by REAVES,DEJOUR(in the paint) 02:46 26-38 H 12

02:46 FOUL  by DUNLAP,BRADY
02:46 SUB OUT by DUNLAP,BRADY
02:46 SUB OUT by BROWN,DION
02:46 SUB IN by MCCOTTRY,AMARI
02:46 SUB IN by SHARMA,ISHAN

GOOD FT by REAVES,DEJOUR 02:46 27-38 H 11
02:30 TURNOVER  by MCCOTTRY,AMARI

STEAL  by HENRY,CHRISTIAN 02:30
MISS 3PTR by GREENE,MARCUS 02:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by HENRY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,QUENTIN
01:59 27-40 H 13 GOOD DUNK by THAMES,KELLEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,QUENTIN
MISS JUMPER by REAVES,DEJOUR 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOTTRY,AMARI
01:22 27-42 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by THAMES,KELLEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,QUENTIN
GOOD LAYUP by REAVES,DEJOUR(in the paint) 00:56 29-42 H 13



00:27 29-44 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by THAMES,KELLEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AVILA,ROBBIE

00:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:02 FOUL  by AVILA,ROBBIE

MISS FT by WHITBOURN,JACK 00:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by GREENE,MARCUS 00:02
SUB IN by LESMOND,LOUIS 00:02
GOOD FT by WHITBOURN,JACK 00:02 30-44 H 14
SUB OUT by REAVES,DEJOUR 00:02
SUB IN by PRICE,KINGSTON 00:02
MISS LAYUP by HENRY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 00:02
REBOUND OFF by WHITBOURN,JACK --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Fordham Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Louis
20:00 SUB OUT by THAMES,KELLEN
20:00 SUB OUT by SHARMA,ISHAN
20:00 SUB IN by DUNLAP,BRADY
20:00 SUB IN by BROWN,DION

SUB OUT by PRICE,KINGSTON 20:00
SUB OUT by LESMOND,LOUIS 20:00
SUB IN by REAVES,DEJOUR 20:00
SUB IN by SCHULTE,RIKUS 20:00
MISS LAYUP by HENRY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 19:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOTTRY,AMARI
19:31 TURNOVER  by MCCOTTRY,AMARI

STEAL  by REAVES,DEJOUR 19:31
19:17 FOUL  by BROWN,DION

GOOD 3PTR by REAVES,DEJOUR 19:04 33-44 H 11
ASSIST  by HENRY,CHRISTIAN --

18:40 33-46 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,QUENTIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,AKIRA 18:14
REBOUND OFF by WHITBOURN,JACK --
MISS LAYUP by SCHULTE,RIKUS(in the paint) 18:06

18:06 BLOCK  by MCCOTTRY,AMARI
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOTTRY,AMARI

17:58 33-49 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by MCCOTTRY,AMARI(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,DION

MISS 3PTR by HENRY,CHRISTIAN 17:40
-- REBOUND DEF by AVILA,ROBBIE

17:31 MISS 3PTR by AVILA,ROBBIE
-- REBOUND OFF by DUNLAP,BRADY

17:09 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,DION(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,AKIRA --
MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,AKIRA 16:55
REBOUND OFF by WHITBOURN,JACK --
MISS TIPIN by WHITBOURN,JACK(in the paint) 16:50

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNLAP,BRADY
16:45 33-51 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by DUNLAP,BRADY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HENRY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 16:21
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCHULTE,RIKUS 16:19
SUB OUT by JACOBS,AKIRA 16:19
SUB IN by GREENE,MARCUS 16:19
SUB IN by LESMOND,LOUIS 16:19

16:08 MISS 3PTR by DUNLAP,BRADY
REBOUND DEF by WHITBOURN,JACK --
MISS JUMPER by WHITBOURN,JACK 15:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOTTRY,AMARI



15:41 MISS LAYUP by MCCOTTRY,AMARI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HENRY,CHRISTIAN --
GOOD JUMPER by HENRY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 15:20 35-51 H 16

15:20 FOUL  by DUNLAP,BRADY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:20
SUB OUT by WHITBOURN,JACK 15:20
SUB IN by SCHULTE,RIKUS 15:20
GOOD FT by HENRY,CHRISTIAN 15:20 36-51 H 15

15:11 36-53 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by MCCOTTRY,AMARI(in the paint)
14:40 FOUL  by MCCOTTRY,AMARI
14:40 SUB OUT by MCCOTTRY,AMARI
14:40 SUB IN by THAMES,KELLEN

MISS FT by HENRY,CHRISTIAN 14:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HENRY,CHRISTIAN 14:40 37-53 H 16
MISS FT by HENRY,CHRISTIAN 14:39

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,QUENTIN
14:18 MISS 3PTR by JONES,QUENTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by THAMES,KELLEN
FOUL  by HENRY,CHRISTIAN 14:14

14:14 MISS FT by THAMES,KELLEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:14 SUB OUT by DUNLAP,BRADY
14:14 SUB OUT by BROWN,DION
14:14 SUB IN by SHARMA,ISHAN
14:14 SUB IN by OTIENO,PAUL
14:14 37-54 H 17 GOOD FT by THAMES,KELLEN

MISS 3PTR by HENRY,CHRISTIAN 13:59
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by REAVES,DEJOUR 13:57
SUB IN by JACOBS,AKIRA 13:57
MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,AKIRA 13:55

-- REBOUND DEF by OTIENO,PAUL
13:29 MISS 3PTR by AVILA,ROBBIE

-- REBOUND OFF by OTIENO,PAUL
13:22 MISS LAYUP by THAMES,KELLEN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by LESMOND,LOUIS 13:22
REBOUND DEF by HENRY,CHRISTIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by GREENE,MARCUS(fastbreak) 13:14 40-54 H 14
ASSIST  by JACOBS,AKIRA --
FOUL  by LESMOND,LOUIS 12:44

12:44 MISS FT by AVILA,ROBBIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:44 40-55 H 15 GOOD FT by AVILA,ROBBIE
GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 12:27 42-55 H 13

12:09 MISS 3PTR by AVILA,ROBBIE
REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,AKIRA --

11:40 FOUL  by AVILA,ROBBIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:40

11:40 SUB OUT by JONES,QUENTIN
11:40 SUB OUT by AVILA,ROBBIE
11:40 SUB IN by MCCOTTRY,AMARI
11:40 SUB IN by BROWN,DION

SUB OUT by HENRY,CHRISTIAN 11:40
SUB IN by REAVES,DEJOUR 11:40
MISS JUMPER by REAVES,DEJOUR 11:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by LESMOND,LOUIS 11:16

-- REBOUND DEF by THAMES,KELLEN
11:09 42-57 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by OTIENO,PAUL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,DION
FOUL  by JACOBS,AKIRA 11:09



11:08 MISS FT by OTIENO,PAUL(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by SCHULTE,RIKUS --

11:08 FOUL  by BROWN,DION
MISS LAYUP by REAVES,DEJOUR(in the paint) 10:49
REBOUND OFF by SCHULTE,RIKUS --
GOOD TIPIN by SCHULTE,RIKUS(in the paint) 10:45 44-57 H 13

10:29 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DION
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by LESMOND,LOUIS 10:07

-- REBOUND DEF by OTIENO,PAUL
SUB OUT by SCHULTE,RIKUS 10:00
SUB OUT by LESMOND,LOUIS 10:00
SUB IN by WHITBOURN,JACK 10:00
SUB IN by HENRY,CHRISTIAN 10:00

09:49 44-59 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by THAMES,KELLEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GREENE,MARCUS 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by THAMES,KELLEN
FOUL  by JACOBS,AKIRA 09:17

08:57 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DION
-- REBOUND OFF by OTIENO,PAUL

08:46 44-62 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by SHARMA,ISHAN
-- ASSIST  by OTIENO,PAUL

FOUL  by REAVES,DEJOUR 08:46
SUB OUT by GREENE,MARCUS 08:46
SUB IN by SCHULTE,RIKUS 08:46

08:46 44-63 H 19 GOOD FT by SHARMA,ISHAN
MISS 3PTR by WHITBOURN,JACK 08:21

-- REBOUND DEF by THAMES,KELLEN
07:55 MISS 3PTR by SHARMA,ISHAN

REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,AKIRA --
MISS 3PTR by HENRY,CHRISTIAN 07:43
REBOUND OFF by WHITBOURN,JACK --
MISS LAYUP by WHITBOURN,JACK(in the paint) 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by SHARMA,ISHAN
07:15 44-65 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by OTIENO,PAUL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,DION
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:12
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:12

07:12 SUB OUT by THAMES,KELLEN
07:12 SUB OUT by BROWN,DION
07:12 SUB IN by JONES,QUENTIN
07:12 SUB IN by DUNLAP,BRADY

SUB OUT by WHITBOURN,JACK 07:12
SUB IN by LESMOND,LOUIS 07:12
GOOD JUMPER by REAVES,DEJOUR(in the paint) 06:52 46-65 H 19

06:37 46-68 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,QUENTIN
-- ASSIST  by MCCOTTRY,AMARI

MISS 3PTR by HENRY,CHRISTIAN 06:08
REBOUND OFF by SCHULTE,RIKUS --
MISS TIPIN by SCHULTE,RIKUS(in the paint) 06:03

06:03 BLOCK  by JONES,QUENTIN
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOTTRY,AMARI

05:58 MISS 3PTR by MCCOTTRY,AMARI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:56

05:56 SUB OUT by MCCOTTRY,AMARI
05:56 SUB IN by AVILA,ROBBIE

SUB OUT by SCHULTE,RIKUS 05:56
SUB IN by GREENE,MARCUS 05:56

05:40 FOUL  by DUNLAP,BRADY
GOOD FT by JACOBS,AKIRA 05:40 47-68 H 21
GOOD FT by JACOBS,AKIRA 05:40 48-68 H 20



05:13 MISS 3PTR by SHARMA,ISHAN
REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,AKIRA --
MISS 3PTR by HENRY,CHRISTIAN 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNLAP,BRADY
04:31 TURNOVER  by JONES,QUENTIN

STEAL  by GREENE,MARCUS 04:31
GOOD LAYUP by REAVES,DEJOUR(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:26 50-68 H 18
ASSIST  by GREENE,MARCUS --

04:20 50-70 H 20 GOOD DUNK by JONES,QUENTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHARMA,ISHAN

MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,AKIRA 03:52
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,QUENTIN

FOUL  by HENRY,CHRISTIAN 03:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:37

03:37 SUB OUT by AVILA,ROBBIE
03:37 SUB IN by BROWN,DION

SUB OUT by HENRY,CHRISTIAN 03:37
SUB IN by PRICE,KINGSTON 03:37

03:37 50-71 H 21 GOOD FT by SHARMA,ISHAN
03:37 MISS FT by SHARMA,ISHAN

REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,AKIRA --
MISS LAYUP by REAVES,DEJOUR(in the paint) 03:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:05

03:05 SUB OUT by SHARMA,ISHAN
03:05 SUB OUT by OTIENO,PAUL
03:05 SUB IN by THAMES,KELLEN
03:05 SUB IN by MCCOTTRY,AMARI

SUB OUT by LESMOND,LOUIS 03:05
SUB IN by SCHULTE,RIKUS 03:05

02:40 50-74 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by MCCOTTRY,AMARI
-- ASSIST  by THAMES,KELLEN

GOOD JUMPER by SCHULTE,RIKUS(in the paint) 02:12 52-74 H 22
02:00 52-76 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by DUNLAP,BRADY(in the paint)
02:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:00 SUB OUT by THAMES,KELLEN
02:00 SUB OUT by JONES,QUENTIN
02:00 SUB IN by KERR,JAX
02:00 SUB IN by HUTSON,CAM
01:53 FOUL  by BROWN,DION

GOOD FT by REAVES,DEJOUR 01:53 53-76 H 23
GOOD FT by REAVES,DEJOUR 01:53 54-76 H 22

01:23 MISS 3PTR by HUTSON,CAM
REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,AKIRA --

01:10 FOUL  by DUNLAP,BRADY
01:10 SUB OUT by DUNLAP,BRADY
01:10 SUB IN by SHARMA,ISHAN

GOOD FT by JACOBS,AKIRA 01:10 55-76 H 21
GOOD FT by JACOBS,AKIRA 01:10 56-76 H 20

00:51 MISS LAYUP by KERR,JAX(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SCHULTE,RIKUS 00:51

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:51 56-78 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by MCCOTTRY,AMARI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PRICE,KINGSTON 00:31
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOTTRY,AMARI


